AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been filed in the U.S. District Court Western District of Texas, Waco Division on the following

Trademarks or Patents. (the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):

DOCKET NO. 6:13-CV-362	DATE FILED 11/21/2013	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Western District of Texas, Waco Division			
PLAINTIFF Affinity Labs of Texas, LLC			DEFENDANT BlackBerry Limited, formerly known as Research in Motion Limited		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
1 8,532,641 B2	9/10/2013	Affir	Affinity Labs of Texas, LLC		
2					
3	14 2				
4					
5					

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY				D. Other Direction
1		iment [Answer	Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER	R OF PATENT OR 7	FRADEMARK
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
	<u></u>	L			

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

CLEDY (BY) DEPUTY CLERK DATE		
CLERK (BY) DEPUTY CLERK	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE
William G. Putnicki Amber L. Ditto 11/22/2013	nicki Amber L. Ditto	11/22/2013

Copy 1-Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3-Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

U: Director of the U.S. P.	Mail Stop 8 . Patent and Trademark O .O. Box 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450	ffice FILING OR DE' ACTION REGA	REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
filed in the U.S. Distric	ct Court Weste	U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised the rn District of Texas, Waco Divisior	at a court action has been		
Trademarks or	Patents. (the patent actio	n involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):			
OOCKET NO. 6:13-CV-364	DATE FILED 11/21/2013	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Western District of 1	Texas, Waco Division		
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT			
Affinity Labs of Texas, LL	C	America, Inc. & Samsun	o., LTD; Samsung Electronics g TeleCommunications America Samsung Telecommunications		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATE	NT OR TRADEMARK		
1 8,532,641 B2	9/10/2013	Affinity Labs of Texas, LLC	finity Labs of Texas, LLC		
2					
3					
			an a		
4	<u> </u>				
5	<u>}</u>				
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	n the above—entitled case, the	following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have be	en included:		
	INCLUDED BY				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATE	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1					
2	v				
3					
4	<u> </u>				
5			······································		
In the above	entitled case, the following of	lecision has been rendered or judgement i	ssued:		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	i <u>n ann ann ann ann ann</u> 1				
	δο π τ τ τ τ τ τ τ τ τ τ τ τ τ				
	i				
CLERK		DEPUTY CLERK	DATE		
William G. Putnicki	A	mber L. Ditto	11/22/2013		

Conv 1-Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3-Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director

DOCKET A L A R M

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.